

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1011/2019**
SHAH MOHAMMAD

..... Appellant
Through Mr.Faiyaz Hasan, Advocate

versus

TALAT MUNIR & ANR

..... Respondent
Through None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
% **25.11.2019**
CM APPL.No. 50811/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA 1011/2019

This appeal is against the judgment and decree dated 21.05.2019 passed in CS No.9956/2016 by ADJ, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

Issue notice to the respondent by all modes on filing PF returnable on 18th December, 2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2019

VL