



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 1011/2019, CM APPL. 10073/2020**

SHAH MOHAMMAD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Faiyaz Hasan, Adv.

versus

TALAT MUNIR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None for LR (i) of deceased
respondent No.1

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.02.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 34356/2021

As per the report of the registry, respondent No. 2 as well as LR (ii to v) of deceased respondent No. 1 are unserved as the process fee was returned under objection. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks another opportunity to serve respondent No. 2 as well as LR (ii to v) of deceased respondent No. 1.

Upon taking fresh steps within two weeks, issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2 as well as LR (ii to v) of deceased respondent No. 1 by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 10.05.2022.

Meanwhile, LR (i) of deceased respondent No.1 who has already been served may file its reply, if any, within four weeks,



with advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellant who may file rejoinder before the date fixed.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2022/ab