



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 1011/2019 & CM APP No. 10073/2020**

SHAH MOHAMMAD Appellant

Through: Mr. Faiyaz Hasan, Advocate

versus

TALAT MUNIR & ANR Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Goel, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Sumit Srivastava, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

27.02.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 5:00 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 15.09.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023

Aj