



\$~39 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 779/2019 and CM APPL. 38692/2019

DHAPO DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SHAH MOHAMMAD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv. for R-1

Mr. Vipul Goel and Mr. Trinan Goel, Adv. for LR's of deceased R-2

40

+ RFA 1011/2019 and CM APPL. 10073/2020

SHAH MOHAMMAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv.

versus

TALAT MUNIR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Goel and Mr. Trinan Goel, Adv. for LR's of deceased R-1

41

+ RFA 796/2019 and CM APPL. 39606/2019

TALAT MUNIR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vipul Goel and Mr. Trinan Goel, Adv. for LR's of deceased appellant

versus

SHAH MOHAMMED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

%
ORDER
08.05.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 19.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 08, 2025/sp