



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1011/2019**
SHAH MOHAMMAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan & Mr. Faiyaz
Hasan, Advocates
(through vc)

versus

TALAT MUNIR & ANR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.05.2025**

**CM APPL.34281/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC for substitution
of LRs of deceased appellant)**

1. This is an application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC moved by the proposed LRs of deceased appellant seeking their substitution in place of deceased appellant, who has expired on 14.03.2025.
2. On applicants filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to non-applicants/respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel, returnable on 13.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 29, 2025

vk