



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1011/2019**

SHAH MOHAMMADAppellant

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

TALAT MUNIR & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Goel and Ms. Radhika
Goel, Adv. for R-1/Talat Munir
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.08.2025**

**CM APPL.34281/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC for
substitution of LR of deceased appellant)**

1. Reply be filed by LR of deceased respondent No.1, who are already on record within five weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. On applicants filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to proposed LR of respondent No.2-Dhapo Devi through counsel as well, by all permissible modes including electronic mode. Notice to indicate that reply, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on **24.11.2025**.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 13, 2025

vk