



\$~40 to 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 779/2019, CM APPL. 38692/2019 & CM APPL. 32607/2025

DHAPO DEVIAppellant

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Chowdhry and Mr.
Pushaan Singh Gullia, Advs.
(Through VC)

versus

SHAH MOHAMMAD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv. (Through
VC)
Mr. Faiyaz Hasan and Mr. Aarish
Hasan, Advs.
Mr. Vipul Goel, Adv. (Through VC)

41

+ RFA 1011/2019, CM APPL. 10073/2020 & CM APPL. 34281/2025

SHAH MOHAMMADAppellant

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv. (Through
VC)
Mr. Faiyaz Hasan and Mr. Aarish
Hasan, Advs.

versus

TALAT MUNIR & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Chowdhry and Mr.
Pushaan Singh Gullia, Advs. for R-2
(Through VC)
Mr. Vipul Goel, Adv. (Through VC)

42

+ RFA 796/2019, CM APPL. 39606/2019 & CM APPL. 32608/2025

TALAT MUNIRAppellant

Through: Mr. Vipul Geol Adv. (Through VC)
versus

SHAH MOHAMMED & ANR.Respondents



Through: Mr. Sarvesh Chowdhry and Mr. Pushaan Singh Gullia, Advs. for R-2 (Through VC)
Mr. Faiyaz Hasan and Mr. Aarish Hasan, Advs.
Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
19.08.2025

%

1. It is pointed out that applications for bringing on record the Legal Representatives ("LRs") of the deceased respondent no.1, are listed before the Registrar on 24th November, 2025.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that appellant in *RFA 779/2019*, titled as "*Dhapo Devi Versus Shah Mohammad & Anr.*" has already died.
3. However, no steps have been taken to bring the LR's of the said appellant on record. The said aspect shall be considered.
4. Accordingly, list before the Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e., 24th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/KR