



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 1011/2019

SHAH MOHAMMAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv.
(thr vc)

versus

TALAT MUNIR & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Goel (thr. vc) &
Ms. Radhika Goel, Adv. for LR
for R-1
Mr. Sumit Srivastava & Ms. Jyoti
Das, Adv. for R-2 (9818778048)
chowdhrysarvesh@gmail.com
(8826008869)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

**CM APPL.34281/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC for
substitution of LR of deceased appellant)**

1. This is an application filed by the applicant/proposed LR of deceased appellant seeking their impleadment.
2. Reply is filed on behalf of respondent No.1 and objection is raised regarding no proof/document (Authority Letter) filed along with the application showing Mr. Zafar Ali is authorized on their behalf and it is further stated in the reply that Mr. Zafar Ali is not even the legal heir of the



deceased appellant.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted six weeks time to file Power of Attorney.
4. Reply, if any, by the other served respondents be filed before the next date.

RFA 1011/2019

5. Learned counsel for the parties submit that Ms. Dhapo Devi (respondent no.2) has also expired. Let necessary steps be taken before the next date.
6. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

vk